f OBM PTO -1595 (Nov. 8-93) OMB No-06S1 SOLI (osp. 4/94)	RECC		3-2000	EET	U.S. DEPAILIME Potent	and Iradoma and Iradoma
Inb settings (2 (2 (2)▼	y			y	Y	•
To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Paten	(102.0, 1/2.1 00.0, 1/2.0	43929		documents or co	
 Hame of conveying party(les (1)Kouji ARAI):	,	2. Name and n		celving party(les	0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	L) (bodalin (ee	Yes Otho	Internal Add			75 U.S.
3. Unture of conveyance:						306
k) Assignment	LIM	ចរពិស	Street Addre		Shiba 5-c	
Li Security Agreement	LI CI	emelt to eguer		Minat	o-ku,	
U Other Execution Date: December		CHy: Tokyo State: ZIP:				
			Additional name(s) & address(os) alloched? U. Yes XI Ho			
4. Application number(s) or pate	ant number(s):					
If this document is being life:	l together with	a new application	on, the execution da	ito of the app	dication is: Dece	ember 12
' A. Patent Application Ho.(s)	· •		B. Patent f	lo (s)	·	
DOCKET NO. : NECN 16.8 5. Hama and address of party to concerning document should	o whom corres	pondence	G. Total numbe	er of application	ons and patents	Involved: [
Hama: <u>HELFGOTT & R</u>	ARAS, P.	<u>c,</u>	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41).	\$ <u>40</u> ,	ΩΩ
Internal Address: <u>EMPIRE</u>	STATE B	UILDING_	ฟ Enclose			
ботн_г			C) Authoriz	ed to ba cha	uged to deposit	account
Street Address: 350, 5TH	AYENUE _		8. Deposit ncc	ount numbe	1:	
SUITE 6	024	*		<u> </u>		
Clly: NEW_YORK,SI	lale:NY	211.10118			paga II paying by d	
9. Statement and stynature.			JSE IIIIS SPACE		,	
	a and belief, th	a toregoing Intol	wation is live and o	OUD PONI A	ny attached cop	y is a true
l o the best of my knowledge • JARTER o «MARANA INDIANA MARANA			1/2/			
O JAKTUSA (40900002/49465709).		/ /-				
Aaron B. 1204 28	<u></u>	Jan	Sloudy		12/	17/99
O JAKTESA (#0900002/#9465709).		ini ut pagos luclidh	Signature Signature og caver stjødt, attachina	unts, nunt docum		17/99 Date

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Filed by Express Mail (Receir t.No. <u>C.S.2.35.3.2.505</u> on <u>FI.) 1/37</u> pureus II 37 C.F.R. 1.10. by S. 2.502 e G.Z.

PATENT REEL: 010480 FRAME: 0003

ASSIGNMENT

	RIN	G OSCILI	LATOR HAV	VING A VARI	ABLE DELAY		
or which							
check one)	[k]	an applic	cation is bein	ng filed concur	rently herewith,		
check one)	[]				nited States was fi	led on	
				on Serial No.			
und WHERE		_	Corporati				
	•				me. Minato-ku	, Tokyo, Japa	in .
						7 7 7 0000	, ASSIGNEE
s desirous o	f obtai	ning the c	itire right, ti	itle and interest	in, to and under t	ne said invention a	nd the said application:
valuable conferred and so successors, lead United which may protection, in filed for said applications Patent Laws anternational and all form cates and deall extension ASSIGN Official of a	nsidera et over egal re States be gra ncludin d inve and the of the l agree as of in signs as, rend NOR a my condustria	tion, the re- tion, the re- tion, and by the presentation and there are ignt to the control of t	eccipt of wheese present wes and assign and all diverse and all the control of the country of the country of the country protection for the country protection for the country protection of the granted reissues ther and requests ountries fore	hich is hereby as does hereby; gns, the entire revisions, renewal reissues and call applications or countries for e same the prior ternational Coulaws of the countries of; and inventions the Commissions to the Commissions to the Unit	acknowledged, the sell, assign, transinght, title and interestential and continuation extensions thereoff is for patents, utilitately to the Unit prights derived in which any mag, without limitation in any countries of Patents and States, whose	e said ASSIGNOI for and set over, us rest in, to and unde ns thereof, and all is and all applicat y models, and des ed States, together from said United Protection of Indus such application is tion, patents, utilit y or countries fore and Trademarks of duty it is to issue	ad paid, and other good and R, has sold, assigned, trans- nto the said ASSIGNEE, its or the said invention, and the Patents of the United States ions for industrial property igns which may hereafter be with the right to file such States application under the strial Property, or any other filed, as may be applicable; y models, inventor's certifign to the United States and the United States, and any patents or other evidence or
Successors, I AND A not executed AND A	SSIGN I, and v	- IOR cover vill not ext IOR furth	nants and ag ecute, any ag er covenant	grees that he had greement in cores and agrees the	nce with the terms is full right to con affict herewith, at he will comm	of this instrument vey the entire inter micate to the said	rest herein assigned, and has ASSIGNEE, its successors,
Successors, I AND A not executed AND A legal represelawful paper	SSIGN I, and v SSIGN entatives is, except ig poss	OR cover will not exert of the cover of the	nants and agecute, any ager covenant gns, any factional, conthe said AS	grees that he had greement in cores and agrees the ets known respentinging, reissue SSIGNEE, its su	nce with the terms is full right to con ifflict herewith, int he will commi- ecting said inventi- e and foreign appl	of this instrument wey the entire inter micate to the said on, and testify in a ications, make all	est herein assigned, and has
AND A not executed AND A legal represe lawful paper do everythin proper prote	SSIGNA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	IOR cover will not exert to the cover of the	nants and agecute, any ager covenant- gns, any factional, continuity the said AS cention in all centor	grees that he had greement in cores and agrees the ets known respentinging, reissue SSIGNEE, its su	nce with the terms is full right to con ifflict herewith, int he will commi- ecting said inventi- e and foreign appl	of this instrument vey the entire interminate to the said on, and testify in a ications, make all presentatives and a	rest herein assigned, and has ASSIGNEE, its successors, ny legal proceeding, sign all rightful oaths, and generally ssigns, to obtain and enforce
AND A AND A not executed AND A legal represe lawful paper do everythin proper prote Full name of	SSIGNA, and was selected to the contactive of the contaction of the color of the co	IOR cover vill not exe NOR furthes and assicute all divible to aid for said involver first inverte Mou	nants and agecute, any ager covenant gns, any factisional, conthe said AS cention in all entor Ke	grees that he had greement in cores and agrees the standards respondingly reissue SSIGNEE, its subsection of the subsect	nce with the terms is full right to con ifflict herewith, int he will commi- ecting said inventi- e and foreign appl	of this instrument vey the entire internation, and testify in a ications, make all presentatives and a	ASSIGNEE, its successors, my legal proceeding, sign all rightful oaths, and generally ssigns, to obtain and enforce
AND A not executed AND A legal represe lawful paper do everythin proper prote Full name of Inventor's si Residence _	SSIGNA, and was a second from the sole of	NOR cover will not exert on a said assicute all divided to aid for said involver first invergeway. However, January, Jan	nants and agreet, any ager covenant gns, any factivisional, conthe said AS tention in all tentorKapan	grees that he has greement in cores and agrees the ets known respentingly, reissue SSIGNEE, its sull countries.	nce with the terms is full right to confill right to confill the will commenting said invention and foreign applacessors, legal responsessors, legal responsessors.	of this instrument vey the entire interminate to the said on, and testify in a ications, make all presentatives and a	ASSIGNEE, its successors, ny legal proceeding, sign all rightful oaths, and generally ssigns, to obtain and enforce 12/12/1999 Japanese
AND A not executed AND A legal represe lawful paper do everythin proper prote Full name of Inventor's si Residence _	SSIGNA, and was a second from the sole of	NOR cover will not exe NOR furthers and assicute all divible to aid for said involver first involver Monagawa, Jass	nants and agecute, any ager covenant gns, any factisional, conthe said AS cention in all entorKapan	grees that he has greement in cords and agrees the ets known respondingly reissue SSIGNEE, its substitutions. Outing ARAI Microcompu	nce with the terms is full right to con inflict herewith, int he will commi- ecting said inventi- e and foreign appliancessors, legal re- iter Systems,	of this instrument vey the entire interior increase to the said on, and testify in a ications, make all presentatives and a Date Citizenship Ltd.,	ASSIGNEE, its successors, ny legal proceeding, sign all rightful oaths, and generally ssigns, to obtain and enforce 12/12/1999 Japanese
AND A not executed AND A legal represe lawful paper do everythin proper prote Full name of Inventor's si Residence _	SSIGNA, and was a second from the sole of	NOR cover will not exe NOR furthers and assicute all divible to aid for said involver first involver Monagawa, Jass	nants and agecute, any ager covenant gns, any factisional, conthe said AS cention in all entorKapan	grees that he has greement in cords and agrees the ets known respondingly reissue SSIGNEE, its substitutions. Outing ARAI Microcompu	nce with the terms is full right to con inflict herewith, int he will commi- ecting said inventi- e and foreign appliancessors, legal re- iter Systems,	of this instrument vey the entire interior increase to the said on, and testify in a ications, make all presentatives and a Date Citizenship Ltd.,	ASSIGNEE, its successors, ny legal proceeding, sign all rightful oaths, and generally ssigns, to obtain and enforce 12/12/1999 Japanese
AND A not executed AND A legal represe lawful paper do everythin proper prote Full name of Inventor's si Residence _	SSIGNA, and was a second from the sole of	NOR cover will not exe NOR furthers and assicute all divible to aid for said involver first involver Monagawa, Jass	nants and agecute, any ager covenant gns, any factisional, conthe said AS cention in all entorKapan	grees that he has greement in cords and agrees the ets known respondingly reissue SSIGNEE, its substitutions. Outing ARAI Microcompu	nce with the terms is full right to con inflict herewith, int he will commi- ecting said inventi- e and foreign appliancessors, legal re- iter Systems,	of this instrument vey the entire interior increase to the said on, and testify in a ications, make all presentatives and a Date Citizenship Ltd.,	ASSIGNEE, its successors, ny legal proceeding, sign all rightful oaths, and generally ssigns, to obtain and enforce 12/12/1999 Japanese
AND A AND A not executed AND A legal represe lawful paper do everythin proper prote Full name of Inventor's si Residence Post Office	SSIGN I, and v SSIGN entatives, except g possection for f sole of ignatur Kana	IOR cover vill not exe NOR furthes and assicute all divided for said involved for first involved for the Mountain Section 1988 1988 1988 1988 1988 1988 1988 198	ecute, and age coute, any ager covenant gns, any factional, continuity and the said AS cention in all centor Kenton Kento	grees that he has greement in cores and agrees the standards responsibilities and agrees the standards responsibilities. Souji PAI Microcomputagimachi 1-	nce with the terms is full right to conflict herewith, nat he will communicating said inventice and foreign applacessors, legal restricts.	of this instrument vey the entire internal control of the said on, and testify in a cations, make all presentatives and a	ASSIGNEE, its successors, ny legal proceeding, sign all rightful oaths, and generally ssigns, to obtain and enforce 12/12/1999 Japanese
AND A not executed AND A cgal represe awful paper to everythin proper prote Full name of aventor's si Residence Post Office	SSIGNA, and vassing possicion for sole of ignature Kana Address for second fo	NOR cover vill not exercise and assicute all divided for said inverse Mouragawa, June 2013	ecute, and age coute, any ager covenant gns, any factional, continuous and AS cention in all centor	grees that he has greement in cores and agrees the ests known respentingly, reissue SIGNEE, its sulf countries. Outing APAI APAI APAI APAI APAI APAI APAI APA	nce with the terms is full right to confilict herewith, nat he will communicating said inventice and foreign applacessors, legal restricts.	of this instrument vey the entire interminate to the said on, and testify in a ications, make all presentatives and a Date Citizenship Ltd	ASSIGNEE, its successors, ny legal proceeding, sign all rightful oaths, and generally ssigns, to obtain and enforce 12/12/1999 Japanese aki-shi, Kanagawa, Ja
AND A not executed AND A legal represe lawful paper do everythin proper prote Full name of Inventor's si Residence Post Office	SSIGNA, and v. SSIGNA section for sole of ignature Kana Address for second fo	iOR cover vill not exe NOR furthes and assicute all divide to aid for said involved Monard (a) and joint involved in the signature.	nants and agreetle, any ager covenant gns, any factional, continuity of the said AS rention in all centor Kapan NEC IC 153, Kost	grees that he has greement in cores and agrees the cts known respenting greens and streets known respenting grees are sufficiently and the countries. Microcomputational of the countries of the	nce with the terms is full right to conflict herewith, nat he will communicating said inventice and foreign applacessors, legal rester Systems, chome, Nakah	of this instrument vey the entire intermeter to the said on, and testify in a ications, make all presentatives and a Date Citizenship Ltd., ara-ku, Kawas Date	ASSIGNEE, its successors, ny legal proceeding, sign all rightful oaths, and generally ssigns, to obtain and enforce 12/12/1999 Japanese aki-shi, Kanagawa, Ja
AND A AND A AND A AND A AND A AND A A AND A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	SSIGNA, and vassification for sole of ignature Kana Address for second for se	NOR cover vill not exercite and assicute all divided for said inverse or first inverse Mountains and joint inverse and j	ecute, and age coute, any ager covenant gns, any factisional, continuity and the said AS cention in all apan o NEC IC -53, Kost	grees that he has greement in cores and agrees the standards respondingly reissue SIGNEE, its substitution of the substitution	nce with the terms is full right to confilict herewith, not he will communicating said inventice and foreign applacessors, legal restricts.	of this instrument vey the entire intermeter to the said on, and testify in a ications, make all presentatives and a Citizenship Ltd., Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship	ASSIGNEE, its successors, my legal proceeding, sign all rightful oaths, and generally ssigns, to obtain and enforce 12/12/1999 Japanese aki-shi, Kanagawa, Ja
AND A AND A AND A AND A AND A AND A A AND A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	SSIGNA, and vassification for sole of ignature Kana Address for second for se	NOR cover vill not exercite and assicute all divided for said inverse or first inverse Mountains and joint inverse and j	ecute, and age coute, any ager covenant gns, any factisional, continuity and the said AS cention in all apan o NEC IC -53, Kost	grees that he has greement in cores and agrees the standards respondingly reissue SIGNEE, its substitution of the substitution	nce with the terms is full right to confilict herewith, not he will communicating said inventice and foreign applacessors, legal restricts.	of this instrument vey the entire inter micate to the said on, and testify in a ications, make all presentatives and a Date Citizenship Ltd., era-ku, Kawas Date Citizenship	ASSIGNEE, its successors, ny legal proceeding, sign all rightful oaths, and generally ssigns, to obtain and enforce 12/12/1999 Japanese aki-shi, Kanagawa, Ja
AND A AND A AND A AND A AND A AND A A AND A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	SSIGNA, and vassification for sole of ignature Kana Address for second for se	NOR cover vill not exercite and assicute all divided for said inverse or first inverse Mountains and joint inverse and j	ecute, and age coute, any ager covenant gns, any factisional, continuity and the said AS cention in all apan o NEC IC -53, Kost	grees that he has greement in cores and agrees the standards respondingly reissue SIGNEE, its substitution of the substitution	nce with the terms is full right to confilict herewith, not he will communicating said inventice and foreign applacessors, legal restricts.	of this instrument vey the entire intermeter to the said on, and testify in a ications, make all presentatives and a Citizenship Ltd., Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship	ASSIGNEE, its successors, my legal proceeding, sign all rightful oaths, and generally ssigns, to obtain and enforce 12/12/1999 Japanese aki-shi, Kanagawa, Ja
AND A AND A AND A AND A AND A AND A A AND A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	SSIGN I, and v SSIGN entatives, exemption in the sole of the sole	NOR cover vill not exercite and assicute all divided for said inverse or first inverse Mountains and joint inverse and j	ecute, and age coute, any ager covenant gns, any factisional, continuity and the said AS cention in all apan o NEC IC -53, Kost	grees that he has greement in cores and agrees the standards respondingly reissue SIGNEE, its substitution of the substitution	nce with the terms is full right to confilict herewith, not he will communicating said inventice and foreign applacessors, legal restricts.	of this instrument vey the entire inter micate to the said on, and testify in a ications, make all presentatives and a Date Citizenship Ltd., era-ku, Kawas Date Citizenship	ASSIGNEE, its successors, my legal proceeding, sign all rightful oaths, and generally ssigns, to obtain and enforce 12/12/1999 Japanese aki-shi, Kanagawa, Ja

RECORDED: 12/17/1999

REEL: 010480 FRAME: 0004